

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 20228/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2009 in SA No.1711/1996, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.T.MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.MEYYAMMAL ACHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu J. , Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner states that since the
document is to be translated, three more weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner to comply with the undertaking.[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER