

:
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 20228/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in SA No.1711/1996, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.T.MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.MEYYAMMAL ACHI
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite letter of undertaking given on 27.1.2010 counsel
for the petitioners has not so far removed the defects. However,
as requested by the learned counsel, two weeks' more time is
allowed for compliance of the direction failing which the special
leave petition will stand dismissed without further reference to
the Bench.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master